
DATE: 

CHANGE ORDER NO,: 

CONTRACT NO.: 

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY 
CITY OF NORMAN 

CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA 

January 27, 2022 

One (1) 

K-2122-24 

PROJECT: 

CONTRACTOR: 

WA0328 • Flood Avenue Waterline Replacement Project 

Southwest Water Works, LLC 

201 NW 132nd St. OKC, OK 73114 

ORIGINAL: 

PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: 

THIS CHANGE ORDER: 

REVISED AMOUNT: 

ORIGINAL START DATE: 

ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE: 

PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE: 

NEW COMPLETION DATE: 

DESCRIPTION: 

contract Time 

330 

0 

75 

405 

November 3, 2021 

September 29, 2022 

September 29, 2022 

December 13, 2022 

Item 1: Increase in existing pay item quantities for the additional 
water lines to be replaced along the proposed James Garner 
Extension from Acres to Robinson. 

Item 2: Addition of new pay items for new Items of work for the 
additional water lines to be replaced along the proposed James 
Garner Extension from Acres to Robinson. 

Item 3: Addition of seventy-five (75) calendar days to the contract. 

calendar days 

calendar days 

calendar days 

calendar days 

f on\(ac!_Amoynt 

$2,854,724.50 

$0.00 

$470,794.00 

$3,32S,518. 50 

Increase/ Decrease($) 

349,394.00 

121,400.00 

o.oo 

16.49% 

ange Order No. 1 as described above. 

SUBMITTED BY 
CONTRACTOR: 

RECOMMENDED BY 
PROJECT MANAGER: 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 

ANO LEGALllY: 

ACCEPTED BY 
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY: 

Date: 
City Attorney 

Date: 
Chairman 

Pagel of 2 




